3-29-01



04-06-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101656881

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 3.7 7.0 (

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	The state of the s		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Security Shop, Inc.			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Second Party	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	8-13-99		
Name (line 2)	०५७,५०५,६		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Barry Shaw	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 3306 N. Olcott Ave	SS (line 1) 3306 N. Olcott Ave. representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) Chicago, Il. 60634	chicago, Il. 60634 U.S.A.		
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code		
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Adrienne B. Nauman			
Address (line 1) 8210 North Tripp	ress (line 1) 8210 North Tripp		
Address (line 2) Skokie, Il. 60076			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
2001 GTON11 00000053 09790455			
\$81 40.00) P			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011645 FRAME: 0284

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r _{847–329–8185}	
Name Adrienne B. Nauman	nn, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Law Office of Adrie	enne B. Naumann		
Address (line 2) 8210 North Tripp			
Address (line 3) Skokie, Il. 60076 U.S.A.			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # one (1)	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	- ·	t if additional numbers attached	
Patent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)	
07/790495			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	7	PCT	
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	FCI	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ -40. \$	
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Barry Shaw	Barry M Shan	2/15/2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011645 FRAME: 0285

2049/0003 87 UUS Page 1 of 1 1999-09-08 09:35:54 Cook County Recr

ASSIGNMENT

Security Shop, Inc. an Illinois corporation having its principal office and place of business at 2951 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois 60657, hereby declares that for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign our entire rights, title and interests in the invention entitled "Electromagnetic Locking Device Which Integrates with Prior Art Mechanical Locks" and any patent application or patent resulting therefrom, to Mr. Barry Shaw of 3306 N. Olcott Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60634, his successors and assigns.

SECURITY SHOP, INC.

Mr. Benjamin Bland,

President, Board of Directors, CEO,

and Principal

Shareholder

assignsb.sec

Date: <u>8-/3-99</u>

COOK Dangery

EUGENE "St.

SKONE LA LE

I, Barry Shaw, hereby declare that I agree with and accept the assignment from Security Shop, Inc. of the entire rights, title and interests in the invention "Electromagnetic Locking Device Which Integrates with Prior Art Mechanical Lock" and any patent application or patent which results therefrom.

Mr. Barry Shaw Date: 8-13-99

State of Illinois)
County of Cook)ss

Advience Bloomson

ON this 13 day of Acc, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Benjamin Bland and Barry Shaw to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they each executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year lagt above given

My commission expires 7.7-01

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CARMEN LOPEZ
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 7/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011645 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 03/29/2001